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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Huesca               

      Males               

         0 2.042197 0.00274 2.038046 100000 203.80463 99796.754 80.736648 

         1 0.506784 0.088356 2.023397 99796.195 201.92733 398448.44 79.901523 

         5 0 0 0 99594.268 0 497971.34 76.062807 

         10 0.402338 0.426441 2.009369 99594.268 200.12162 497397.43 71.062807 

         15 0.201005 0.221918 1.004239 99394.146 99.815518 496582.41 66.201593 

         20 0.550937 0.448585 2.750507 99294.331 273.1098 495718.67 61.267027 

         25 0.626276 0.485397 3.126343 99021.221 309.57431 494309.57 56.429821 

         30 0.697209 0.566814 3.480786 98711.647 343.59414 492814.03 51.599182 

         35 0.21652 0.867945 1.082443 98368.053 106.47777 491769.96 46.769515 

         40 0.978337 0.532439 4.88052 98261.575 479.56757 490186.74 41.815493 

         45 2.839566 0.516015 14.100933 97782.007 1378.8175 485573.4 37.007519 

         50 3.007616 0.444581 14.913516 96403.19 1437.7105 478023.29 32.499921 

         55 5.855266 0.534195 28.882458 94965.479 2742.8364 468439.26 27.958294 

         60 10.568078 0.537948 51.581037 92222.643 4756.9396 450123.45 23.710376 

         65 13.63381 0.560952 66.188077 87465.703 5789.1867 424619.87 19.853611 

         70 17.270464 0.533551 83.008811 81676.517 6779.8705 392570.26 16.062024 

         75 29.812094 0.52021 139.11153 74896.646 10418.987 349488.6 12.274514 

         80 67.341933 0.542891 291.79811 64477.659 18814.459 279386.97 8.837655 

         85 116.81539 0.517063 455.57244 45663.2 20802.896 178083.52 6.360578 

         90 212.44425 0.438451 665.34804 24860.305 16540.755 77859.273 4.519689 

         95 241.13544 4.147047 1000 8319.5497 8319.5497 34501.563 4.147047 

      Females               

         0 0 0 0 100000 0 100000 86.754736 

         1 0 0 0 100000 0 400000 85.754736 

         5 0.191687 0.107397 0.957616 100000 95.761615 499572.61 81.754736 

         10 0 0 0 99904.238 0 499521.19 76.832586 

         15 0.214336 0.409315 1.071002 99904.238 106.99767 499205.18 71.832586 

         20 0.191042 0.913425 0.955131 99797.241 95.319458 498944.94 66.907407 

         25 0.167463 0.213699 0.836762 99701.921 83.426728 498181.61 61.967007 

         30 0.132888 0.450959 0.664198 99618.495 66.166405 497910.83 57.018007 

         35 0.237952 0.46014 1.188995 99552.328 118.36718 497442.13 52.054405 

         40 0.977304 0.472868 4.873964 99433.961 484.63749 495892.46 47.113632 

         45 1.583287 0.496414 7.885 98949.323 780.21536 492782.09 42.332807 

         50 1.002231 0.478647 4.998099 98169.108 490.65894 489566.51 37.649528 

         55 2.867872 0.430825 14.223273 97678.449 1389.3073 484438.45 32.826627 

         60 2.124342 0.612235 10.578139 96289.142 1018.56 479470.9 28.269185 

         65 4.603153 0.61129 22.811681 95270.582 2173.2822 472129.02 23.53869 

         70 9.081215 0.575871 44.548164 93097.3 4147.3138 456691.51 19.016831 

         75 17.248601 0.488692 82.600593 88949.986 7347.3216 425966.22 14.769245 

         80 36.905481 0.543697 170.19677 81602.664 13888.51 376326.49 10.879031 

         85 87.992938 0.541375 366.09462 67714.154 24789.787 281724.74 7.5528 

         90 166.59271 0.468602 577.39036 42924.367 24784.116 148770.71 5.351429 

         95 224.13085 4.461679 1000 18140.251 18140.251 80935.985 4.461679 

 


